3)  Smt. Jameela Hassan, (Partner)
W/o Late M P Hassan,
4) Sri. M H Firoz
S/o Late M P Hassan,
5) Sri. M P Ibrahim
S/o Late Pareeth, 
all  are  residing  at  Maravettickal  House, 
Pattayamkavala,  Muthalakodam  P  O, 
Thodupuzha, Kerala – Pin 685 605.

Rs. 6,04,22,706.61
(Rupees Six Crores Four Lakhs 
Twenty  Two  Thousand  Seven 
Hundred  Six  and  Sixty  One 
Paise  Only)  with  future  cost, 
interest  and  other  expenses 
thereon.

M/s  Cochin 
Rubber 
Factory

1)  M/s  Cochin  Rubber  Factory,  Office  at 
VP/XV/161A, Anakkayam-Vettiamattam Road, 
Thenmari,  Kalayanthani  P  O,  Thodupuzha, 
Kerala – Pin 685 588.
2) Sri. M H Firoz (Mg. Partner)
S/o Late M P Hassan,
3) Smt. Shemi M A (Partner)
W/o Sri. M H Firoz,
4) Smt. Jameela Hassan, (Partner)

Rs. 2,59,12,011.71
(Rupees Two Crores Fifty Nine 
Lakhs  Twelve  Thousand 
Eleven and Seventy One Paise 
Only) with future cost, interest 
and other expenses thereon.

W/o Late M P Hassan,
5) Sri. M P Ibrahim
S/o Late Pareeth, 
all  are  residing  at  Maravettickal  House, 
Pattayamkavala,  Muthalakodam  P  O, 
Thodupuzha, Kerala – Pin 685 605.

[...]

North Property belongs to George Naduvilemakkal

South Property belongs to Abhilash Chackochan and 5 Meter pvt road

East Property belongs to Suresh Kumar & others and 5 Meter pvt road

West Property belongs to Krishnakumar
Reserve Price
Item No. 1  Rs 28,18,000.00 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Rupees Only)

Item No. 2  Rs 22,59,000.00 (Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Only)

EMD
Item No. 1 Rs 2,81,800.00 (Two Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Rupees Only)

Item No. 2 Rs 2,25,900.00 (Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Rupees Only

INSPECTION OF PROPERTY 12.02.2026 (from 10.30 am to 01.00 pm) or any working 
days with prior appointment.

Date, Time and place of Auction 13.03.2026 (from 12.30 PM onwards)
CSB Bank Ltd, Thodupuzha Branch, Idukki.

Last date of EMD 12.03.2026